Participant consent for the MIBEL Award pursuant to the General Data Protection Regulation

Pursuant to the European Data Protection Regulation - the Regulation (EU) 2016/679, of 27 April 2016, the Spanish Organic Law 3/2018 on Personal Data Protection, and the Portuguese Law 58/2019 of 8 August, your consent is required for the processing your personal pursuant to the purposes laid down MIBEL Regulation Award, which is managed by the four authorities of the Board of Regulators of the Iberian Electricity Market (CR MIBEL: the Portuguese Securities Market Commission (Comissão do Mercado de Valores Mobiliários, CMVM), the Portuguese Energy Services Regulatory Authority (Entidade Reguladora dos Serviços Energético, ERSE), the Spanish National Securities Market Commission (Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores, CNMV), and the Spanish National Commission on Markets and Competition (Comisión Nacional de los Mercados y la Competencia, CNMC).

Such consent may be withdrawn at any time. Any treatment carried out before this request is considered lawful.

Before doing so, we will inform you about how your personal data in respect of the Award will be processed.

Who is the data controller?

The four authorities of the CR MIBEL:

• Comisión Nacional de los Mercados y la Competencia (CNMC), domiciled at Alcalá 47, 28014, Madrid and with Tax Id. number Q2802141H.

Contact email address: <u>info@cnmc.es</u> Contact details of the Data Protection Officers: <u>dpd@cnmc.es</u>

 Entidade Reguladora dos Serviços Energéticos (ERSE), domiciled at Rua Dom Cristóvão da Gama, 1- 3º, 1400-113 Lisbon.

Contact email address: <u>erse@erse.pt</u> Contact details of the Data Protection Officers: <u>dpd@cnmc.es</u>

• Comisión Nacional del Mercado de Valores (CNMV), domiciled at Edison 4, 28006, Madrid and with Tax Id. number Q2891005G.

Contact details of the Data Protection Officers: dpd@cnmc.es

• Comissão do Mercados de Valores Mobiliários (CMVM), domiciled at Rua Laura Alves, 4, 1050-138 Lisbon.

Contact email address: <u>cmvm@cmvm.pt</u> Contact details of the Data Protection Officers: <u>dpd@cnmc.es</u>

For what purpose do we use your personal data?

Your data will be used to manage your participation in the MIBEL Award, which is coordinated by the four authorities of the CR MIBEL.

Who are the recipients of your data?

Your data will be forwarded to the four authorities of the CR MIBEL, solely for the purposes of management of the MIBEL Award.

How long do we keep your data?

Your data will be stored solely for the time necessary to fulfil the purpose for which they were collected. The provisions of archiving and documentation of the regulation will be applicable.

What are your rights when you provide us with your data?

- The right to request access to the personal data.
- The right to request the rectification of your data.
- The right to request the deletion of your data.
- The right to withdraw the consent granted.
- The right to restrict the processing in certain circumstances.

How can I exercise my rights?

You may exercise your rights by sending a written communication to the aforementioned addresses of any of the four authorities of the CR MIBEL.

Finally, we hereby inform you that should you find the results of the exercise of your rights unsatisfactory, you may lodge a complaint with the Spanish data protection authority (Agencia Española de Protección de Datos, <u>https://www.aepd.es/</u>) and/or the Portuguese data protection authority (Comissão Nacional de Proteção de Dados, <u>https://www.cnpd.pt/</u>). While doing so, we kindly request you to inform the data protection officer of any of the authorities of the CR MIBEL in advance, by sending an email to any of the aforementioned email addresses.

Do you need further information?

Further information on the Board of Regulators is available under the following link: <u>https://www.mibel.com/</u>

The undersigned hereby declares to have read the content of this document and grants free, informed and unambiguous CONSENT for the processing of the data, according to the specific purposes and conditions referred herein.

Forename and surnames:

Date and signature: